
1st Race. (C4) Post 7:07PM CLAIMING $15,000
Oklahoma Bred $17,500

Purse $18,000 (Plus up to $4,050 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 5
Furlongs(Turf)(Rail

at 0 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward. Oklahoma Bred Claim Price $17,500
1 SIDETOWN (L) $15,000 R23 Williams, S Goncalves, L 123
2 WOBBERJOD (L) $15,000 R23 Young, S Quinonez, L 121
3 CABOT (L) $15,000 R15 Hewitt, M Gonzalez, E 121
4 MAJESTIC LIAISON ª (L) $17,500 R26 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 119
5 HAP HOT (L) $15,000 R19 Rengstorf, T Wethey Jr., F 121
6 MISTER WAYSIDE ª (L) $17,500 R3 Oberlander, J Mora, G 121
7 MISTER CHAIRMAN (L) $15,000 R19 Gustafson, A Manrrique, F 125
8 SAINT CHARLES (L) $15,000 R16 Biehler, M Hernandez, H 121
9 DECLINED (L) $15,000 R12 Davidson, M Bracho, R 121
10 D TWO (L) $15,000 R19 Hewitt, M Harr, K 121
11 JONO (L) $15,000 R23 Rushton, T Triana Jr., A 123
12 HE'S A BOMB ª (L) $17,500 R14 Flores, O Wade, L 121

12-5EXC
2nd Race. (C2) Post 7:35PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $13,000 (Plus up to $2,925 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 1 Mile 70 Yards
For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 OKLAHOMA MOON (L) $10,000 R14 Davis, S Glass, D *112
2 POWER PROJECTION (L) $10,000 R11 Moreno, C J. A. Medina 117
3 PRINCE CURLIN (L) $10,000 R28 Eoff, T Barandela, S 117
4 CLINTON QUARINTINO ª (L) $10,000 R22 Pruitt, J Eramia, R 117
5 KITTER KAT (L) $10,000 R21 Williams, J Mora, G 117
6 NORTHWIND (L) $10,000 R22 Silva, M Hernandez, H 117
7 COOL BLUE ª (L) $10,000 R17 Davidson, S Bracho, R 117
8 RATLIFF CITY ª (L) $10,000 R25 Davidson, M Wiseman, I 117
9 GOLDEN BEAUTE (L) $10,000 R17 Oberlander, J Quinonez, L 117
10 DR VINNIE BOOMBATZ (L) $10,000 R28 Asmussen, S Elliott, S 117

10
3rd Race. (C3) Post 8:03PM OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $15,000 (Plus $3,375 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 C C'S LEGACY ª (L) $10,000 R17 Young, S Wade, L 118
2 MINGUS ª (L) $10,000 R2 Brooks, J Mora, G 118
3 KYEMBEA ª (L) $10,000 R21 Brooks, J Wiseman, I 122
4 SWEET ALEX ª (L) $10,000 R19 Craddock, K Goncalves, L 118
5 BOLD EXCAPER ª (L) $10,000 R21 Jacks, K Triana Jr., A 122
6 FORT NECESSITY ª (L) $10,000 R21 Corderman, S Hernandez, H 122
7 GOSPEL DANDY ª (L) $10,000 R21 Williams, S Jude, J 122
8 WARRIOR'S STAR ª (L) $10,000 R28 Martin, S Alvarez, J 122
9 TAP N PLAY ª (L) $10,000 R25 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 118

9
4th Race. (C6) Post 8:31PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $34,000 (Plus up to $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 7 1/2

Furlongs(Turf)(Rail
at 0 Feet)

For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 LIGHTNING MELODY (L) R7 Cravens, III, R Hernandez, H 117
2 WEST COAST FASHION (L) R15 Offolter, J Mora, G 117
3 LEOPARD BAIT (L) R22 Hebert, M Diego, I 117
4 OCCURRENCE (L) R15 Buehrer, M Fuentes, L 117
5 PINK SOLITAIRE ª (L1) R25 Willis, M Elliott, S 117
6 AZUSA STREET ª (L) R22 Box, A Hebert, L *112
7 HOORAY FOR CREDIT ª (L) R22 Jacquot, G Barandela, S 117
8 GOLD MAKIN GIRL (L) R22 Eoff, T Manrrique, F 117
9 I BILEVE (L) R22 Swan, P Triana Jr., A 117
10 SHE'S A ROCKET (L) R23 Lee, M Eramia, R 117
11 KAMIKAZE BLUE (L) R26 Lund, V Wade, L 117
12 GIRLS GOT GAME ª (L) R22 Jacks, K Alvarez, J 121
Blinkers Off: Kamikaze Blue
Blinkers On: Lightning Melody

12-2EXC
5th Race. (C7) Post 8:59PM OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $35,000 (Plus $7,875 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 SEARCHIN SAFARI ª (L) 0 Bravo, F Wethey Jr., F 122
2 OUR MOON PIE ª (L) R27 Offolter, J Landeros, B 118
3 FRANZ ª (L) R18 Hanson, V Wade, L 118
4 BLUESKIESANDANGELS ª (L) NC McDaniel, B Barandela, S 122
5 GOSPEL TRUTH ª (L) R27 Williams, S Triana Jr., A 122
6 BRICKTOWN BROWN ª (L) R28 Black, M J. A. Medina 122
7 BIG MUCKITY ª (L) R18 Biehler, M Elliott, S 118
Blinkers On: Big Muckity

7
6th Race. (CX1) Post 9:27PM CLAIMING $20,000

Oklahoma Bred $25,000
Purse $22,000 (Plus up to $4,950 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 1 Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0

Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Oklahoma Bred
Claim Price $25,000
1 RUSSIAN TANK (L) $20,000 R27 Cravens, III, R Hernandez, H 121
2 DYNA STRIKE (L) $20,000 R27 Eoff, T Manrrique, F 121
3 BOARD CERTIFIED (L) $20,000 R22 Biehler, M Quinonez, L 121
4 HIDDEN ENEMY (IRE) (L) $20,000 R19 Asmussen, S Elliott, S 121
5 AARON'S SPIRIT (L) $20,000 R25 Villafranco, F Diego, I 117
6 SPECIAL MOMENT $20,000 R28 Ashford, Jr., H Gonzalez, E 117
7 RANTHEREDLIGHT ª (L) $25,000 R19 Willis, M Triana Jr., A 121
8 RESOLUTIONIST (L) $20,000 R27 Offolter, J Alvarez, J 121
9 JOHN DOUGH (L) $20,000 R27 Pish, D Wade, L 121
10 GALACTIC EMPIRE (L) $20,000 R24 Stephens, J Pusac, A 121

10
7th Race. (CX7) Post 9:55PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $36,000 (Plus up to $8,100 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 1 1/16 Miles
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 LATE NITE RADIO (L) R19 Caster, B Diego, I 124
2 CITY LEGEND (L) R24 Diodoro, R Fuentes, L 120
3 R DOC (L) R24 Durham, D Hernandez, H 120
4 RIGHT TONE (L) R19 Gustafson, A Manrrique, F 120
5 ALEJANDRO (L) Asmussen, S Elliott, S 120
6 TURN ON THE MAGIC (L) Broberg, K Mora, G 120
7 MAKE NOISE (L) Hewitt, M Harr, K 120

7

8th Race. (CX2) Post 10:23PM CLAIMING $30,000
Oklahoma Bred $35,000

Purse $27,000 (Plus up to $6,075 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 5
Furlongs(Turf)(Rail

at 0 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Oklahoma Bred
Claim Price $35,000
1 DRAG MALIBU (L) $30,000 R29 Villafranco, F Gonzalez, E 122
2 MO TAP (L) $30,000 R19 Broberg, K Mora, G 122
3 RAPID EXPANSION ª (L) $35,000 R14 Crawford, C Wade, L 122
4 TUNGSTEN (L) $30,000 R22 Villafranco, F Wethey Jr., F 118
5 MY FAVORITE SONG (L) $30,000 R23 Baldillez Jr., A Diego, I 118
6 EL BLAZE ª (L) $35,000 NC Martin, S Sanchez, O 122
7 LEA ME BE (L) $30,000 R28 Ashford, T Quinonez, L 118
8 MIDNIGHT MONEY (L) $30,000 R18 Willis, M Triana Jr., A 122
9 TEAM LEADER (L) $30,000 R23 Caldwell, J Fuentes, L 118
10 MESSAGE DISCIPLINE (L) $30,000 R19 Martin, S Eramia, R 122
11 MONEY EXPRESS (L) $30,000 R28 Corderman, S Santos, A 122
12 WILL TAKE CASH (L) $30,000 Asmussen, S Elliott, S 118
Blinkers On: Will Take Cash

12
Off Races:C1 - C5 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10 - CX11 -

CL6 - CL7 - CL11

*** Closing Thursday, October 12, 2023 ***
Clever Trevor Stakes BT, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed

Two Year Olds, Seven Furlongs
(To be run Friday, October 27, 2023)

**THE OVERNIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

**PRE-RACE VET INSPECTIONS: Have horses ready and clean. HAUL IN VET
INSPECTIONS WILL BEGIN 4 HOURS BEFORE THE FIRST POST IN BARN C1. HORSES
MUST BE IN THEIR STALLS 4 HOURS PRIOR TO THE FIRST POST, NOT AT THE ENTRY
GATES. Required: your horses legs clean with ALL linaments, medications and mud
washed off and legs dry. Lasix must be administered on grounds at least 4 hours prior to
post.

**HAUL INS MUST STAY IN THEIR ASSIGNED STALLS.

**Anyone shipping into Remington Park to race must contact the stall office if you plan
on going to any barn other than the one assigned to you.

**Sign up for Tattooing at the Remington Park Racing Office. Tattooing on Tuesdays
starting at 9:00 am.

**Anyone needing a suite reservation please call 405-425-3270

**Horsemen: Do not tamper with or modify any portion of the hot walkers. Anyone
caught doing so, could be asked to leave the grounds.

**Starting August 21st, the TRAO Doctor will be here every Monday at 11:00 am.
The Chiropractor will be here every Wednesday from 9:00 am to 11:30 am.

**Schoolers: Anyone schooling when the track closes, please enter and exit at the 5/8
gap, and STAY BY THE OUTSIDE RAIL.

**Turf Rail Schedule
10/18 - 10/21 rail at 0. 10/25 - 10/28 rail at 10. 11/1 - 11/4 rail at 20. 11/8 onward, to be
determined.

**Attention Horsemen: If you have any old claim slips they will no longer be accepted.
Please see the bookkeeper to get the new HISA required claim slips.

**Condition Book Correction: October 28th C6 and November 3rd C6 are not Oklahoma
Bred Races.
Additional Races have been added:
October 21st, S4 2yr MSW 5 1/2 Furlongs, Alt 1 Mile.
October 27th, S4 2yr Filly MSW 6 Furlongs, Alt 1 Mile 70.
November 13th, S3 2yr MSW 6 Furlongs, Alt 1 1/16th Miles.
November 14th, S3 2yr Filly MSW 5 1/2 Furlongs, Alt 1 Mile.

**TRAO Horsemen Appreciation Lunch: Tuesday, October 24th 11:30 am. Sponsored by
TRAO, Heritage Place and RP Chaplaincy. In front of the track kitchen.

**Flu Shots: Tuesday, October 17th 10:00 am to 12:00 pm in the TRAO Building.

THIRTY FOURTH DAY
POST TIME: 7:07PM
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A R# PP
AARON'S SPIRIT 6 5/10
ALEJANDRO 7 5/7
AZUSA STREET 4 6/12

B R# PP
BIG MUCKITY 5 7/7
BLUESKIESANDANGELS 5 4/7
BOARD CERTIFIED 6 3/10
BOLD EXCAPER 3 5/9
BRICKTOWN BROWN 5 6/7

C R# PP
CABOT 1 3/12
C C'S LEGACY 3 1/9
CITY LEGEND 7 2/7
CLINTON QUARINTINO 2 4/10
COOL BLUE 2 7/10

D R# PP
DECLINED 1 9/12
DRAG MALIBU 8 1/12
DR VINNIE BOOMBATZ 2 10/10
D TWO 1 10/12
DYNA STRIKE 6 2/10

E R# PP
EL BLAZE 8 6/12

F R# PP
FORT NECESSITY 3 6/9
FRANZ 5 3/7

G R# PP
GALACTIC EMPIRE 6 10/10
GIRLS GOT GAME 4 12/12
GOLDEN BEAUTE 2 9/10
GOLD MAKIN GIRL 4 8/12
GOSPEL DANDY 3 7/9
GOSPEL TRUTH 5 5/7

H R# PP
HAP HOT 1 5/12
HE'S A BOMB 1 12/12
HIDDEN ENEMY (IRE) 6 4/10
HOORAY FOR CREDIT 4 7/12

I R# PP
I BILEVE 4 9/12

J R# PP
JOHN DOUGH 6 9/10
JONO 1 11/12

K R# PP
KAMIKAZE BLUE 4 11/12
KITTER KAT 2 5/10
KYEMBEA 3 3/9

L R# PP
LATE NITE RADIO 7 1/7
LEA ME BE 8 7/12
LEOPARD BAIT 4 3/12
LIGHTNING MELODY 4 1/12

M R# PP
MAJESTIC LIAISON 1 4/12
MAKE NOISE 7 7/7
MESSAGE DISCIPLINE 8 10/12
MIDNIGHT MONEY 8 8/12
MINGUS 3 2/9
MISTER CHAIRMAN 1 7/12
MISTER WAYSIDE 1 6/12
MONEY EXPRESS 8 11/12
MO TAP 8 2/12
MY FAVORITE SONG 8 5/12

N R# PP
NORTHWIND 2 6/10

O R# PP
OCCURRENCE 4 4/12
OKLAHOMA MOON 2 1/10
OUR MOON PIE 5 2/7

P R# PP
PINK SOLITAIRE 4 5/12
POWER PROJECTION 2 2/10
PRINCE CURLIN 2 3/10

R R# PP
RANTHEREDLIGHT 6 7/10
RAPID EXPANSION 8 3/12
RATLIFF CITY 2 8/10
R DOC 7 3/7
RESOLUTIONIST 6 8/10
RIGHT TONE 7 4/7
RUSSIAN TANK 6 1/10

S R# PP
SAINT CHARLES 1 8/12
SEARCHIN SAFARI 5 1/7
SHE'S A ROCKET 4 10/12
SIDETOWN 1 1/12
SPECIAL MOMENT 6 6/10
SWEET ALEX 3 4/9

T R# PP
TAP N PLAY 3 9/9
TEAM LEADER 8 9/12
TUNGSTEN 8 4/12
TURN ON THE MAGIC 7 6/7

W R# PP
WARRIOR'S STAR 3 8/9
WEST COAST FASHION 4 2/12
WILL TAKE CASH 8 12/12
WOBBERJOD 1 2/12
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A
Tristan Ashford

Lea Me Be, Race 8, PP 7 of 12
H. Ray Ashford, Jr.

Special Moment, Race 6, PP 6 of 10
Steven M. Asmussen

Dr Vinnie Boombatz, Race 2, PP 10 of 10
Hidden Enemy (IRE), Race 6, PP 4 of 10
Alejandro, Race 7, PP 5 of 7
Will Take Cash, Race 8, PP 12 of 12

B
Alejandro Baldillez Jr.

My Favorite Song, Race 8, PP 5 of 12
Michael E. Biehler

Saint Charles, Race 1, PP 8 of 12
Big Muckity, Race 5, PP 7 of 7
Board Certified, Race 6, PP 3 of 10

Marissa Black
Bricktown Brown, Race 5, PP 6 of 7

Aaron Chadwick Box
Azusa Street, Race 4, PP 6 of 12

Francisco Bravo
Searchin Safari, Race 5, PP 1 of 7

Karl Broberg
Turn On the Magic, Race 7, PP 6 of 7
Mo Tap, Race 8, PP 2 of 12

Jim Dale Brooks
Mingus, Race 3, PP 2 of 9
Kyembea, Race 3, PP 3 of 9

Mark W. Buehrer
Occurrence, Race 4, PP 4 of 12

C
J. R. Caldwell

Team Leader, Race 8, PP 9 of 12
Boyd Caster

Late Nite Radio, Race 7, PP 1 of 7
Scott Corderman

Majestic Liaison, Race 1, PP 4 of 12
Fort Necessity, Race 3, PP 6 of 9
Money Express, Race 8, PP 11 of 12

Kari Craddock
Sweet Alex, Race 3, PP 4 of 9

Ronnie E. Cravens, III
Lightning Melody, Race 4, PP 1 of 12
Russian Tank, Race 6, PP 1 of 10

Clinton Crawford
Rapid Expansion, Race 8, PP 3 of 12

D
M. Brent Davidson

Declined, Race 1, PP 9 of 12
Ratliff City, Race 2, PP 8 of 10

Sarah Nicole Davidson
Cool Blue, Race 2, PP 7 of 10

Steve H. Davis
Oklahoma Moon, Race 2, PP 1 of 10

Robertino Diodoro
City Legend, Race 7, PP 2 of 7

Danele Durham
R Doc, Race 7, PP 3 of 7

E
Terry Eoff

Prince Curlin, Race 2, PP 3 of 10
Gold Makin Girl, Race 4, PP 8 of 12
Dyna Strike, Race 6, PP 2 of 10

F
Oscar Flores

He's a Bomb, Race 1, PP 12 of 12
G

Austin Gustafson
Mister Chairman, Race 1, PP 7 of 12
Right Tone, Race 7, PP 4 of 7

H
Victor Hanson

Franz, Race 5, PP 3 of 7
Matt Hebert

Leopard Bait, Race 4, PP 3 of 12
Michael Hewitt

Cabot, Race 1, PP 3 of 12
D Two, Race 1, PP 10 of 12
Make Noise, Race 7, PP 7 of 7

J
Karen E. Jacks

Bold Excaper, Race 3, PP 5 of 9
Girls Got Game, Race 4, PP 12 of 12

Gene Jacquot
Hooray for Credit, Race 4, PP 7 of 12

L
Mark C. Lee

She's a Rocket, Race 4, PP 10 of 12
Valorie Lund

Kamikaze Blue, Race 4, PP 11 of 12
M

Steve Martin
Warrior's Star, Race 3, PP 8 of 9
El Blaze, Race 8, PP 6 of 12
Message Discipline, Race 8, PP 10 of 12

Briannah McDaniel
Blueskiesandangels, Race 5, PP 4 of 7

Carlos Moreno
Power Projection, Race 2, PP 2 of 10

O
Jesse Oberlander

Mister Wayside, Race 1, PP 6 of 12
Golden Beaute, Race 2, PP 9 of 10

Joe S. Offolter
West Coast Fashion, Race 4, PP 2 of 12
Our Moon Pie, Race 5, PP 2 of 7
Resolutionist, Race 6, PP 8 of 10

P
Danny Pish

John Dough, Race 6, PP 9 of 10
Jody Pruitt

Clinton Quarintino, Race 2, PP 4 of 10
R

Tony Rengstorf
Hap Hot, Race 1, PP 5 of 12

Temple D. Rushton
Jono, Race 1, PP 11 of 12

S
Miguel Angel Silva

Northwind, Race 2, PP 6 of 10
Jerry Glen Stephens

Galactic Empire, Race 6, PP 10 of 10
Patrick E. Swan

I Bileve, Race 4, PP 9 of 12
V

Federico Villafranco
Aaron's Spirit, Race 6, PP 5 of 10
Drag Malibu, Race 8, PP 1 of 12
Tungsten, Race 8, PP 4 of 12

W
J. Alan Williams

Kitter Kat, Race 2, PP 5 of 10
Steve F. Williams

Sidetown, Race 1, PP 1 of 12
Gospel Dandy, Race 3, PP 7 of 9
Gospel Truth, Race 5, PP 5 of 7

Mindy J. Willis
Pink Solitaire, Race 4, PP 5 of 12
Rantheredlight, Race 6, PP 7 of 10
Midnight Money, Race 8, PP 8 of 12

Y
Scott E. Young

Wobberjod, Race 1, PP 2 of 12
C C's Legacy, Race 3, PP 1 of 9
Tap N Play, Race 3, PP 9 of 9
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